# about SHERMAN OAKS CHAMBER FOUNDATION

### #LETSPAINTSHERMANOAKS





2019 Fundraising Exhibition

# **THE ARTISTS**

#### Utility Box Painting is a very public way of promoting L.A. Artists nationwide



@rask\_optican

Jasmine Cassell

Denine Scott

# **PUBLIC ART FOR L.A. ARTISTS**

Artists from all over Los Angeles are eligible to apply for approval to paint a utility box in Sherman Oaks





@tonythedog67

# THE UTILITY BOXES

### The Foundation has painted over 90 utility boxes with graffiti proofing













# @letspaintshermanoaks













## Sherman Oaks Utility Box Artist's Process

Artists who apply to design a Utility Box painting are asked to show their proposal on a model of the box, preferably, a unique design for each side. The proposals are curated by the Foundation's Board of Directors. Occasionally, artists are asked to edit and resubmit. When a design is approved, it is sent to LA DOT for approval to paint a specific box in Sherman Oaks.

Artists are paid \$450 for a large box, and \$350 for a small box. The cost of each box is higher than the fees paid, because the Foundation pays for graffiti proofing, monthly cleaning, Foundation administrative costs and repairs on each box.

For more information about your painting a utility box, e-mail ShermanOaksFoundation@gmail.com



# How To Sponsor Painting a Utility Box

Interested in a Sponsorship opportunity with the Sherman Oaks Chamber Foundation? We are currently offering schools, non-profits and companies the opportunity to sponsor the painting of an LADOT utility box in Sherman Oaks.

The sponsorship cost of a large box is \$750, and \$600 for a small box. Of that amount \$450 goes to the artists which also covers their supplies and the rest goes towards graffiti coating, maintenance and Foundation administrative costs.

The sponsor gets to submit their own design and use their own artist (min age 16 with parents' permission). All artwork must be approved by the Foundation Board, the City Council office and LADOT.

Schools and Non-profits may brand their box with their name but the design must avoid being deemed an advertisement. For profit companies may not brand the box but may promote it on Social Media. The Foundation will promote it as well!

For more information about your Sponsorship, e-mail ShermanOaksFoundation@gmail.com

## **Our Sponsors**

# SHERMAN OAKS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

# **PAVILIONS**







# **Questions about the Sherman Oaks Chamber Foundation?**

Visit the Foundation on Instagram  $(\rightarrow)$ 

ESTABLISHED IN 2015, THE SHERMAN OAKS CHAMBER FOUNDATION IS A 501c(3) NON-PROFIT THAT FOSTERS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT THROUGH TARGETED INVESTMENTS IN PUBLIC ART, BEAUTIFICATION, ARTS EVENTS AND OTHER ENHANCEMENTS TO THE PHYSICAL AESTHETIC OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD.